

**Aseem Mohammad vs Amzad Ali**

**Cr.MP(M) No. 2108 of 2025**

19.12.2025. Present: Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for the applicant.

As prayed, list the matter after winter  
vacation.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**  
(ravinder)